

DELPHI/SEC/2022-23/39

21st November, 2022

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department, Listing Department, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023.

Scrip Code : 533452

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051

NSE Symbol: DELPHIFX

<u>Sub: Intimation of Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate pursuant to Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

With respect to above mentioned subject matter, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on 21.11.2022 about receipt of letter by them on 21.11.2022 from shareholder (copy attached) for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of Original Share Certificates as per the details given below:-

Folio	Name of Shareholder	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.		No. of Shares
AB00032	Anusaya Jaisingh Bhingardeve Kalu Krishna Gaikwad	3736	From	То	93
			5361276	5361368	

The Duplicate Share Certificate will be issued only after receipt of all necessary documents from the Shareholder.

You are requested to take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,
FOR DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED
(ERSTWHILE EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED)

SHIVAM AGGARWAL COMPANY SECRETARY MEM. NO. A-55785

ENCL. AS ABOVE

Dul

ANUSAYA JAISINGH BHINGARDEVE (ANUSAYA KALU GAIKWAD) Milind Coop Hsg Soc. Sadar Bazar Satara 415001. Maharashtra State Date 20-10-2022

To.

599955

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd
Office No S6-2, 6th floor Pinnacle Business Park,
Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East)
Mumbai - 400093.



<u>Subject: Delphi World Money Folio No. AB00032 Lost/misplacement of share certificate Request for issue of Duplicate Share Cerificate.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam:

With reference to your email dated 12/10/2022 and your letter received yesterday, we would like to mention that in our initial application letter dated 29/07/2022, we have clearly mentioned that the 93 shares of Delphi World Money India Limited are not in our possession. Also your email dated 6/10/2022 was confusing in which 93 shares of Karma and 140 shares of Weizmann Ltd are mentioned.

We hereby request you to issue our duplicate share certificates as we do not have the original ones with us and then to get the name correction process done at your earliest.

We are submitting our Id proofs (Aadhaar and Pan card self attested copies) along with first holder's name change gazette from ANUSAYA JAISINGH BHINGARDEVE to ANUSAYA KALU GAIKWAD and a cancelled bank cheque.

We request you to expedite the procedure from your side.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

ANUSAYA KALU GAIKWAD

+91 8999271430

KALU KRISHNA GAIKWAD

SATARA

ANUSAYA JAISINGH BHINGARDEVE (ANUSAYA KALU GAIKWAD) Milind Coop Hsg Soc. Sadar Bazar Satara 415001. Maharashtra State Date 20-10-2022

To,

599955

Office No S6-2, 6th floor Pinnacle Business Park, flext to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093.

<u>Subject: Delphi World Money Folio No. AB00032 Lost/misplacement of share certificate</u>
<u>Programst for issue of Duplicate Share Cerificate.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam:

With reference to your email dated 12/10/2022 and your letter received yesterday, we would like to mention that in our initial application letter dated 29/07/2022, we have clearly mentioned that the 93 shares of Delphi World Money India Limited are not in our possession. Also your email dated 6/10/2022 was confusing in which 93 shares of Karma and 140 shares of Weizmann Ltd are mentioned.

We hereby request you to issue our duplicate share certificates as we do not have the original ones with us and then to get the name correction process done at your earliest.

We are submitting our Id proofs (Aadhaar and Pan card self attested copies) along with first holder's name change gazette from ANUSAYA JAISINGH BHINGARDEVE to ANUSAYA KALU GAIKWAD and a cancelled bank cheque.

We request you to expedite the procedure from your side.

Thanking you.

Yours truly.

ANUSAYA KALU GAIKWAD

+91 8999271430

KALU KRISHNA GAIKWAD

SATARA